

INTERNATIONAL TROPICAL TIMBER COUNCIL

Distr. GENERAL

ITTC(LIII)/17 2 December 2017

Original: ENGLISH

FIFTY-THIRD SESSION 27 November – 2 December 2017 Lima, Peru

DECISION 4(LIII)

EXTENSION OF THE ITTO STRATEGIC ACTION PLAN 2013-2018

The International Tropical Timber Council,

<u>Noting</u> that the implementation period of the ITTO Strategic Action Plan 2013-2018 would expire at the end of 2018 and the new ITTO Biennial Work Plan 2018-2019 implemented under this Action Plan would continue to the end of 2019;

Recognizing the objectives of ITTO as set out in Article 1 of the ITTA, 2006;

Decides to:

- 1. Extend the implementation period of the ITTO Strategic Action Plan 2013-2018 for one year through 2019;
- 2. Request the Executive Director to implement in a timely manner the 2018-2019 Biennial Work Program activity to develop an Action Plan for 2020-2025 for consideration and approval by Council at its Fifty-fifth Session in 2019.

* * *